

Title Appeal – 11/22
CIS – 11/22

Order No.4 dated 22.06.2022:

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of decree.

Appellant files hazira and certified copy of the decree with firisti. Let the certified copy of decree be kept with the record.

Appeal is admitted.

Sherestadar is directed to check the court fee payable on appeal and report.

Appellant files a petition supported by affidavit praying for substitution of legal heirs of respondent Mahendra Roy.

Substitution petition is moved by the appellant.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the appellant.

Perused the substitution petition.

The sole respondent Mahendra Roy died on 06.04.2022 leaving behind five sons and two daughters. The application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent has been filed within the statutory period of limitation. So the prayer for substitution is allowed.

Hence,

ORDERED

That the application for substitution of legal heirs of sole respondent Mahendra Roy is allowed exparte.

Let the legal heirs of deceased respondent Mahendra Roy be substituted in his place.

Note accordingly in cause title of memo of appeal and register.

The appellant is directed to take steps for service of notice upon the substituted respondents.

Fix 29.06.2022 for filing requisites.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
UID No. - WB665
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.