

T.A-11/22
CIS -11/22

Order No.10 dated 04.11.2022:

Record is put up on prayer of the appellant.

Appellant files an application under Order 47 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC along with copy.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant moved the application under Order 47 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the application and record. Considered.

This is an application for review of Order No. 9 dated 20.09.2022 passed in Title Appeal No.11/2022. The application for review has not been made complying the provision of Order 47 Rule 3 CPC.

Hence the application under Order 47 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC is rejected exparte with liberty to file proper application for review complying the provision of Order 47 Rule 3 CPC.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
UID No. - WB665
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.