

T.A – 11/22

Order No. 22 dated 25.04.2023:

Record is put up on prayer of the appellant.

Appellant files a verified petition praying for stay of Title Execution No. 8 of 22 in view of order of Hon'ble High Court.

Appellant also files a copy of order dated 12.04.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court in C.O 828 of 2023.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the appellant and perused copy of order dated 12.04.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court in C.O 828 of 2023. Considered.

Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let there be a direction of stay all further proceeding in connection with Title Execution No. 8 of 22 till the end of June, 2023 subject to payment of all arrears, current occupational charges and contractual rent, in compliance with the order No.9 dated 20.09.2022 in connection with Title Appeal No.11/2022 within seven days from the date of this order, failing which, the stay order shall stands vacated without further reference to this Court.”

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Addl. Court, Serampore for information.

To date ( 18.05.2023) for LCR.

Dict. & corr. By me.  
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
UID No. - WB665  
Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.