

T.A – 11/22

Order No. 24 dated 11.07.2023:

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Today is fixed for LCR.

No LCR is received.

Call for LCR.

Appellant files an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of interim order of stay.

Perused the case record as well as the order of Hon'ble Court.

It appears that the Appellant has failed to produce any document to show that he has complied the order dated 12.04.2023 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Hence, the prayer for extension of stay order is rejected and stands vacated.

Fix 06.09.2023 for LCR.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Shantanu Dutta
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shantanu Dutta
UID No. - WB00799
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.