

T.A. 11/22

Order no. 30 dated 19.08.2024

Appellant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondents files a petition and informs that Respondent no. 3, Umesh Roy passed away on 17.06.2024.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondents also files an application u/o 22 rule 4 read with sec. 151 C.P.C., along with vakalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 06.11.2024 for hearing of petition u/o 22 rule 4 C.P.C., w/o, if any, in the mean time.

D/C by me,