

T.A. 11/22

Order no. 34 dated 17.02.2025

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

It is now 3:00 p.m. Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Herad. Respondent raised no objection.

Appellant is directed to get ready for hearing on the next date positively.

Fix 10.03.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me,